BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:11950479

WBS No:15408.1063014

County:Moore

PIPE REPLACEMENT NIAGRA-CARTHAGE ROAD (SR 1802)

Bid Opening Date: 3/10/2020 at 2:00 PM

								Carolina Environmental					
TEMP	ITEM	OUNTITY	LDUTO		ntractors, LLC	Columbus Utilities, Inc		Contracting, Inc		Hunting Creek Construction, Inc.		Crumb Construction, LLC	
ITEM NO		QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$18,598.60	\$18,598.60	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
2	Grading	1.00	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,420.45	\$45,420.45	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00
3	Foundation Conditioning Geotextile Type 3	200.00	SY	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00
4	Corrugated Aluminized Pipe Arch 73" X 55" 12 Gauge, 3 x 1 Corrugation	120.00	LF	\$212.50	\$25,500.00	\$452.00	\$54,240.00	\$215.97	\$25,916.40	\$240.00	\$28,800.00	\$175.00	\$21,000.00
5	Class VI Select Material (#57 washed stone)	371.00	TON	\$50.00	\$18,550.00	\$32.50	\$12,057.50	\$46.65	\$17,307.15	\$85.00	\$31,535.00	\$35.00	\$12,985.00
6	Aggregate Base Course	140.00	TON	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$32.00	\$4,480.00	\$60.66	\$8,492.40	\$35.00	\$4,900.00	\$35.00	\$4,900.00
7	Asphalt Conc Base Course, TYPE I19.0C, Including Liquid	70.00	TON	\$290.00	\$20,300.00	\$275.00	\$19,250.00	\$289.47	\$20,262.90	\$275.00	\$19,250.00	\$250.00	\$17,500.00
8	Asphalt Conc Surface Course, Type S9.5B, Including Liquid	70.00	TON	\$308.00	\$21,560.00	\$275.00	\$19,250.00	\$305.26	\$21,368.20	\$290.00	\$20,300.00	\$250.00	\$17,500.00
9	Rip Rap, Class II	84.00	TON	\$50.00	\$4,200.00	\$85.00	\$7,140.00	\$65.78	\$5,525.52	\$47.00	\$3,948.00	\$46.00	\$3,864.00
10	Geotextile for Drainage	100.00	SY	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
11	Diversion Pumping	1.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$22,600.00	\$22,600.00	\$12,596.28	\$12,596.28	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
12	Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	EA	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,909.47	\$4,909.47	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
13	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (4")	600.00	LF	\$1.75	\$1,050.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.84	\$1,104.00	\$1.75	\$1,050.00	\$1.25	\$750.00
14	Special Stilling Basin	1.00	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,605.88	\$2,605.88	\$700.00	\$700.00
15	Erosion Control	1.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,560.00	\$5,560.00	\$3,380.00	\$3,380.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
					\$134,160.00		\$165,977.50		\$186,481.37		\$198,888.88		\$203,799.00

Bidder No. 1: Smith Contractors, LLC

Bidder No. 2: Columbus Utilities, Inc

Bidder No. 3: Carolina Environmental Contracting, Inc

Bidder No. 4: Hunting Creek Construction, Inc.

Bidder No. 5: Crumb Construction, LLC

Bidder No. 6: Dane Construction, Inc.

Bidder No. 7: J. T. Russell & Sons, Inc

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:11950479

WBS No:15408.1063014

County:Moore PIPE REPLACEMENT NIAGRA-CARTHAGE ROAD (SR 1802)

Bid Opening Date: 3/10/2020 at 2:00 PM

				Dane Construction, Inc.		I T Russe	ll & Sons, Inc
ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$11,610.00	\$11,610.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
2	Grading	1.00	LS	\$83,340.00	\$83,340.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
3	Foundation Conditioning Geotextile Type 3	200.00	SY	\$5.25	\$1,050.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00
4	Corrugated Aluminized Pipe Arch 73" X 55" 12 Gauge, 3 x 1 Corrugation	120.00	LF	\$170.00	\$20,400.00	\$350.00	\$42,000.00
5	Class VI Select Material (#57 washed stone)	371.00	TON	\$38.00	\$14,098.00	\$75.00	\$27,825.00
6	Aggregate Base Course	140.00	TON	\$39.00	\$5,460.00	\$75.00	\$10,500.00
7	Asphalt Conc Base Course, TYPE I19.0C, Including Liquid	70.00	TON	\$275.00	\$19,250.00	\$175.00	\$12,250.00
8	Asphalt Conc Surface Course, Type S9.5B, Including Liquid	70.00	TON	\$290.00	\$20,300.00	\$185.00	\$12,950.00
9	Rip Rap, Class II	84.00	TON	\$56.00	\$4,704.00	\$90.00	\$7,560.00
10	Geotextile for Drainage	100.00	SY	\$5.25	\$525.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
11	Diversion Pumping	1.00	EA	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
12	Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
13	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (4")	600.00	LF	\$1.75	\$1,050.00	\$5.35	\$3,210.00
14	Special Stilling Basin	1.00	EA	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$875.00	\$875.00
15	Erosion Control	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00
					\$232,262.00		\$323,270.00

Bidder No. 1: Smith Contractors, LLC

Bidder No. 2: Columbus Utilities, Inc

Bidder No. 3: Carolina Environmental Contracting, Inc

Bidder No. 4: Hunting Creek Construction, Inc.

Bidder No. 5: Crumb Construction, LLC

Bidder No. 6: Dane Construction, Inc.

Bidder No. 7: J. T. Russell & Sons, Inc